

Little Rascals Clubhouse, LLC

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

Medical/Emergency Treatment/Transportation

| Child's Name | Date |
|---|--|
| This undersigned(s) being the lawful parent(s) and/o participation by the child in all daycare/preschool act to the participation of the child in all events related to | ivities conducted by Little Rascals Clubhouse, LLC and |
| Rascals Clubhouse, LLC to provide for, approve and a doctor's office or other institution, employ any physic be needed for such health care, review and if necessar | |
| The undersigned(s) hereby further authorize(s) emer LLC personnel or if necessary by ambulance or other | gency transportation by either Little Rascals Clubhouse, emergency vehicle. |
| If there is no medical emergency, Little Rascals Clubb the parent(s) and/or guardian(s) before administering | nouse, LLC staff will first use reasonable efforts to contact g or authorizing any treatment. |
| Notwithstanding other provisions in this consent for authority to withhold or withdraw life-sustaining pro | |
| with participation in the daycare/preschool and agree Little Rascals Clubhouse, LLC and its staff, employee | ssume(s) all risk of injury or harm to the child associated e(s) to release, indemnify, defend and forever discharge s and agents of and from all liability, claims, demands, in respect of death, injury, loss or damage to the child, or |
| Signature of Parent/Guardian | Date |